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IT IS THE MISSION OF THE
NEW YORK CITY POLICE
FOUNDATION TO PROVIDE
CRITICAL RESOURCES
FOR INNOVATIVE NYPD
PROGRAMS THAT MAKE NEW
YORK CITY A SAFER PLACE
TO LIVE, VISIT AND WORK.
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A DRAMATICALLY SAFER CITY

From 1990-2017, crime in New York City substantially decreased.
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OUR MISSION WILL ALWAYS

BE TO FIGHT CRIME AND
KEEP PEOPLE SAFE. BUT WE KNOW
THAT IT'S NOT ENOUGH TO SIMPLY
KEEP PEOPLE SAFE; PEOPLE HAVE TO
FEEL SAFE, TOO."



NEIGHBORHOOD
POLICING

he priority for the NYPD and for the New York City
Police Foundation is to engage the public through

Neighborhood Policing. The Foundation is working

with the NYPD at both the citywide and local
levels to ensure Neighborhood Policing’s continued

it is implemented in all precincts and communities

throughout the city.
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NEIGHBORHOOD POLICING

COMMUNITY PARTNERS

The Foundation helped to create the Community
Partner Program in which 650 community
leaders serve as liaisons between local cops and
neighborhood residents.

NEIGHBORHOOD POLICING -
IT'S HAPPENING, WITH YOUR HELP.
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YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD. YOUR SAFETY. YOUR VOICE.

Sponsored by the New York Cty Police Foundation. Invest in a safe city

BUILD THE BLOCK

The Foundation supported a citywide campaign to
raise awareness about Neighborhood Policing and
meetings taking place at the local level between the
police and the public they serve.
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The NYPD Neighborhood Policing Plan

m Trauma Kits
PD Cops

LEARN MORE ABOU
NYPDNEWS.COM

NYPD NEWS
The real story of the NYPD, told by the NYPD.
Visit NYPDnews.com or follow @NYPDnews.

COMMUNITY MEETINGS

The Foundation sponsors events and meetings
throughout the City to fully engage the public
in the shared responsibility of Neighborhood
Policing.



NEIGHBOR POLICING

NYPD LEARNING
LAB MODEL

BROWNSVILLE, BROOKLYN

¥ officers work with young
people from six New York
City Housing Authority
developments.

Youth participate in a
basketball league and
mandatory 10-week life
skills curriculum.

Community Partners assist
in providing life skills
training and job placement.

Young leaders are identified
to serve as ambassadors in
their housing development
and to create and implement
a local communications plan.

All participants in the
program receive placement
in @ summer job opportunity.

Ambassadors develop
virtual reality training in
de-escalation.




REWARD

Crime Stoppers Program

Operation Gun Stop

YOUREITY.

$24
million

1,523
2,161

4,504

nypdcrimestoppers.com
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WASHINGTON, D.C.

SANTO DOMINGO

SUPPORT

or over 15 years the Police Foundation has

funded the stationing of NYPD Intelligence

Officers across the globe to gather firsthand

intelligence on worldwide counterterror

operations. There are now 14 officers
stationed abroad in the International Liaison Program
building contacts with local law enforcement agencies
and providing in-depth analysis to their counterparts
back home. In the event of a terrorist attack overseas,
these detectives can be at the scene to provide timely
information to the NYPD.



IFONDION NYED

Agency: New Scotland Yard

Post Established: 2002 INTELLIGENCE

THE HAGUE poet Estabiishec: 2016 OFFICERS ARE

/ Agency: Paris Prefecture STATIONED IN

./PARIS Pgst Evs.tablished: 2006 THESE CITIES
«—LYON

Agency: Interpol General Secretariat
Post Established: 2003

AMMAN Agency: Jordanian Public Security Directorate
Post Established: 2005

ABU DHABI

Agency: Abu Dhabi GHQ

TEL AVIV Post Established: 2009

Agency: Israeli National Police

MADRID Post Established: 2003
A + Madrid Municipal
gency: Maria Hunicipal DOHA

: . Agency: Qatari Ministry of Interior
JRR=t2blished: 2006 Post Established: 2017

SINGAPORE

Agency: Singapore Police Force Headquarters
Post Established: 2003

SYDNEY-

Agency: Australian Federal Police
Post Established: 2015
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WE NEED TO BE POSITIONED 24
HOURS A DAY, 365 DAYS A YEAR,
ALL AROUND THE GLOBE TO REACT IN
NEW YORK CITY IN REAL TIME."

JOHN J. MILLER
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INTELLIGENCE & COUNTERTERRORISM



ADDITIONAL
PROGRAM SUPPORT

PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

The Foundation helps keep the NYPD on
the cutting edge of law enforcement through
a broad based professional development
and scholarship program.

EXPLOSIVE
DETECTION K9S

The Foundation funds the purchase of specially-

trained explosive detection canines. These dogs

are able to identify individuals who are carrying
explosive material in large crowds.

HEROES
FUND

The Heroes Fund was established to support
programs designed to maintain the health,
well-being, and morale of the brave men and
women of the NYPD.

REACHING
THE PUBLIC

The Foundation helps the NYPD to raise public
awareness on important initiatives such as the opioid
crisis and reporting sexual assault.




INFORMATION

elow is an overview of the New York City Police Foundation’s
income and expenses for the 2017 Fiscal Year. The Better
Business Bureau recommends that an organization spend at
least 65% of all expenses on program activity. In Fiscal Year
Ending 2017, the Police Foundation spent 78% directly on its

program services.

Contributions

Annual Benefit Gala

Interest and Investment Income
NYPD Licensing and other revenue

Salaries

Payroll taxes & benefits
Direct program expenses
Rent

Gala Dinner

Fundraising expenses
Administrative Expenses
Professional fees
Publicity & promotion
Depreciation
Miscellaneous Expenses

$ 5828112

4,039,069

37,164

542,178

$10,446,523

$ 440,374 $ 301,743

123,577
7,243,296
73,708

10,863
82,031

84,674
50,505

36,606
46,151

7,444
56,209

$8,041,204 $583,332

$12,255,250

$ 333863 $
93,688

55,881

63,591
252,013
156,753
8,236
62,192

607,657

$1,026,217 $ 607,657

$ 1,075980
301,939
7,243,296
180,094
607,657
36,606
177,097
252,013
156,753
26,543
200,432

$10,258,410

The New York City Police Foundation is a non-profit 501(c)(3). All gifts are tax deductible to the fullest extent of the law.



ublic Safety is the foundation of everything that we
love about our city. Art, commerce, events, activities,
education and recreation all depend on the public
safety provided by the work of the NYPD. We invite
you to invest in a safe city by supporting us today.
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Please contact Angie Harrison for more information at

212-751-8170 or aharrison@nycpolicefoundation.org.

To donate now visit www.nycpolicefoundation.org/donate

NewYorkCity
PoliceFoundation
Invest in a Safe City




BOARD OF TRUSTEES

ALAN R. BATKIN
THOMAS R. BOEHLKE
CLYDE R. BROWNSTONE
TONIO BURGOS
ROBERT B. CATELL
ANDREW M. CRISSES
BETH RUDIN DEWOODY
MARTIN L. EDELMAN
ABBY ELBAUM

ANDREW H. TISCH
Chairman

BENJAMIN J. WINTER
Secretary/Treasurer

DAN GRONICH
KIMBERLEY HATCHETT
H. DALE HEMMERDINGER
MARK E. KINGDON
THOMAS H. LEE
WILLIAM M. LEWIS, JR.
DANIELLE MANDELBLATT
RAYMOND J. MCGUIRE
EDWARD D. MILLER

ADAM R. ROSE
DARYL ROTH
MITCHELL E. RUDIN
ALEXANDER H. TISCH

FRANCES FRAGOS TOWNSEND

ROBERT S. TUCKER
EDWARD A. WEINSTEIN
ScoTT A. WILPON
DAVID S. WINTER

SOMERS WHITE FARKAS CHARLES PHILLIPS KAZUMI YANAI

Trustee Emeriti
BETSY GOTBAUM
SHIRLEY LORD ROSENTHAL

Chair Emeriti
D. KENNETH PATTON
VALERIE SALEMBIER

President & CEO
SUSAN L. BIRNBAUM

Executive Director
GREGG ROBERTS

Director of Development
ANGIE HARRISON

Director of Finance & Administration
ISAAC W. ROTHBART

555 Fifth Avenue, 15th Floor
New York, NY 10017
Tel: 212-751-8170  Fax: 212-750-7616
info@nycpolicefoundation.org
www.nycpolicefoundation.org

NewYorkCity
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Invest in a Safe City




